

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Hon. Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10325/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in STR No. 104/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALAGENDRAN EXPORTS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.  
Miss Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. J. Bose, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent-state though served, has not filed  
memo of appearance.

Memo of appearance and counter affidavit, if any,  
be filed within fifteen days from today.

List the matter on 19th September, 2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar